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" Report by Suzanna Fay : f.:ih’: e aﬁ \i—ﬂ.ﬂ. f;gﬁn’_fi{’.

DHSR Construclion Section conducted a Blannial
! ffk'ﬂ.ht.hr: g_,';f.4_+~ ooy !Utﬁ:.

Survay on Mey G, 2015 from 1150 AM to 1086
PN at the abowve referenced facility. DHSR

records indicate the home was first licensed an M
August 30, 2006 as s Family Care Homa for six

amnbulatory Resldents (ahle to evacuate and a S‘I:.,,\_E/Cg q.

respand without any physical or verbal assistance

during a fire or afher emergency). Based on this Lﬂbfk" "TELO J\Q{)ﬂnﬂ,ﬂ M,Lf

information we are requiring the home o mainkzin
compliance with the following: the 2005 Rules y
100 NCAC 13G for Famity Care Homes and the he. C&\.—éu’ e Ve :,r! @"2,- ]UWL"L 40
| 2002 Morth Caroling State Bullding Code - !
Sactian 421.2 - Residential Carz Homes, it B

&t the time of our visit, we cited deficlenclos that
require an acceptable plan of corection, They
| ara as follows:

C 147 Qutside Entrances/Exits-Single Hand Mation | © 147

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

10AMCAC 133 0312 OUTSIDE ENTRANGE
AMD EXITS

[d} Al exit door locks shall be easily oparable,
by a single hand motion, from the inside at all
timas without keys. Exisfing deadbolts or tum
buitans on the inakde of exit doors shall ba
removed or disanled,

Thiz Rule is not mat as avidenced by: | |
1. Observalions revealed that neither tha front {
antranca not the exit ouf of dining had single
action hardware. Have a quallfied person |
raplaca tha door hardware at these exits. Provide |
documentation of the repairs, b

i
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C 152 | Confinued Fram page 1 ciz |y, TE(_. Mﬂhf
C 152 Floors 152 _r__m (E’L{.LL
‘-‘W |
10ANCAC 136 .0314 FLOORS I R Y £ Py !
| {a) Al floors in a family care home shall be of
| smooth, non-skid materal and so constructed as *F'-"’u ﬂ'""'""'" '#l hed
' to be easily cleanable, fageed an el
(D) Sealier or throw rugs shall not be used

() All fioors shall be kept In good repalr.

This Rule Is not met as evidenced by: & KLJ -F/EW e W
1. Observations revesled that a section of fioor Ldhoryrer oL bedovrv

tile was missing In frant of the sink of the
bathroom off of Bedroom 1. Have a qualifiad

) [
parsan rapair the damaged fioor. Provide f;)r ITL ;L‘f‘-’g- '
varification of the repairs. f E ,.-' L]
2. Observalions revesled that the floor in the QE
bathroom off of Bedroom 4 does not have & base W 9,57 a1

frimn, A& thick leyer of caulk has baon roughly
apglled around the perimeter of the room, The
caulking Is not done properly leaving ridges and
gaps which is nefther atfractive nor neal. Have a
gualified pereon propery finish the bathroom
fioor, Provide documentation of the repalrs.

G153 Houskeeping And Furnishings-Clean, Repaired C183

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

104 NCAC 13G 0315 HOUSEKEEPING AND
FURMISHINGS

(a} Each family care homa shall:

{1} have walls, cellngs, and floors or floor
covarngs kept clean and in good repair,

(2) have no chronic unpleasant odors;

{3} have furmiture clean and in good repair;

(8) This Rule shall apply to new and existing
homes,

This Rulz iz nof met a5 evidenced by;
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11, Obsersalions revealed in Badroom 1 that the

facility had praviously had a bedbug infestation, '\.Il[ £ 0 [N
Black spots wera observed along the crown mold om an

of the cailing and along the window trim, ( Artrmria M»E;;L.—:

| Intarview with Staff revealed that the Infastation

had occurmed with the prior Owner and the facllity ,0&1 :u_,'f"..e_‘cj?' ; ?Z;'L» e {“1

was claar of bedbugs. Provide documantation

that the facility Is free of bedbugs and clean the ‘Bﬂa?iﬂ G, e r.qu\—r

walls and ceiling to remove the black fecal stains,

2. In Bedroom 1, obsarvations revealed g 67 6‘4&“—? \f[&"- M”'W _J'
aouge in the shestrock finish by the bed and the ,4 1 ﬁ @Eﬁ' A

comer of the headboard was resfing in the

person repair the wall. Provide documentztion of

[ 3. Observations revealed that the wallpaper in

the Activities Room was peeling away al the | r"ﬂﬁ’ﬁ’;’
saam near the botiom of the wall. Have a

qualified person repair the wall, Provide ;ﬁ, 7:{:_" L?l ﬂ-n.-
varification of the repairs. :
Eﬂ.pﬂ.ﬂ_

heavily damaged. Most of the drawers were ﬂ.ruqﬁ?_ -fﬁ }‘-ch‘ éaa,:"g

broken or missing. Repair or replace the chest of
drawers. Provide documantation of the repairs.

C 169 Fire Safety-Smoke Detectors C 168 i lﬁ o

SECTION .0300 - THE BUILDING ""‘fF' antch

10A NCAC 136 0318 FIRE SAFETY AND ﬂ

DISASTER PLAN / d‘

(b} The building shall be provided with smoke

defeciors as required by the North Carclina State iaaﬁf o #4f fa3 base

Bubiding Code and U.L. listed heat detectors
connected to a dedicated sounding device

€ 153 Continued From page 2 C 153 ;lm—‘ fﬁ-[tﬂﬁ f‘ﬂar?ﬁf

the repairs, ]"'""""-E- -ﬂﬂ% SR S \TC"-L'EA‘JI'

4. In Bedroom 4, chearvatlons revealad that the
chest of drawers to the right of the window was vl :U:J be Hi:i'

groove, Several edditional holes and marks were
observed along the right wall. Have a quakified FQ?QM wll B olevr by i

.

,‘f—t-p-"'_ﬂ-ﬂ

replhictl
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C 164 | Continued From page 3 G 168 jﬂ/ G Ty Mﬁfﬁ i
located In the afic and basement. These

| detectors shall be inlerconnected and be Eyc,s’( P, 32 fal .I;‘E*""“—;E

provided with battery backup.

4
 Note: Smoke detectors are required to be r‘nﬁ?f'rf* w ol indl f“*"‘iﬁ E"L
| Interconnected by this Rule, The application of Pﬁﬁ [ : F ?“j:n’_;_: .

the Rule permiis the heat detectars 1o be
Interconnacted with smoks defeciors, bul doas

not require it E‘:}_ im < ; E /. ,]gm,.
This Rule is not met as evidenced by: M]ﬁf_ﬂ_ cﬁj{, l';,,gq’:..-mﬂ'm : M

1. Al the time of this survey, the smoke detoctor

in Bedroom 3 would not go off when tested with s hoad E-Ulvu-‘ ﬁ"‘g:? - cfﬂ

canned smoke. Have a gualified technician
I';pa:;:rdreplﬂc& thelsmuha datector In this room. =EN W -WI—L&Q ﬂ D"(“‘a-
rov ocumentation of the repairs, 5 .

2. Al the time of this survay, the smoke delecter ¥ ? -

in the hall outside of Bedroom 4 was not ef s cfvean -
| Intercannected with the other smoke detectars in
| the facllity. Have a qualified technician repair or

| roplace the smoke detector so that when any ona

simoke dataclor ks aclivated, all of the detectars
| sound. Provide documeantation of the repairs.

o 1?-1J Building Equipmont Maintained Safe, Oparating 174

SECTION 0300 - THE BUILDING

108 NCAC 133 0317 BUILDING SERVICE
EGUIPMENT

(8) The building and all fire safety, electrical,
mechanical, and plumbing eguipmant in a family
care home shall be maintained in a sefe and
aperating condition.

{i} This Rule shall apply to new and existing
famdly care homes.

This Rule s not met as evidenced by i

1. Observalions reveaked thal the laminats |
|

[ivizkan of Haaiih Garvice Reguiaion
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G'I?4| Continued From page 4 CiT4 | TE-:_-E.. L&M | 2
i edgeband of the vanity in the bathreom off of o JS}, ﬂ(f, --'EE———"

| Bedroom 1 had delaminated leaving tha exposed
substrate. Have a qualified parsen repair the f o .E':' 2 t,...-_.

| lzminate on the vanity. Provide docurmentation of EAM-’/Lﬂ/ p“‘*'l-

2, Observalions revealad that the door hardware

was missing on the closet doars in Bedroom 4 7"

and this Surveyor could not open the doors, ﬂ o, Cqu::& et Mfﬂ ot | Adweflh,

Have a qualified parson repalr the closet doors

Provide documentation of the repairs, ' [ Mﬁdm #" 4 ,r,’ft.ﬂ_.g éﬂ.em-—

3. Observations revealed thal the electrical outlet | f{ ,r_,l,{,f_ '
on the wall cabinet in the hall bathreom did not !
have power at the time of this survey. Have a

qualified technician repalr or replacs the cutlet. 5

Provide documentation of the repalrs. 3 . "'}'Z:e_/ M w_ﬂ ﬂ-u._f{,c_,fl- 2 P
4. Observations revealed that a section of the :

| exterior sofft and fascia trim was rotted and o el C b h_ﬁr'#ﬂ’ o fog

heavily damaged to the laft of the front entrance,

Have a quallfied person repair the soffit and trim /{_a.,{ﬂ f:g qﬂ.ﬂ_ VI LLQ é.eg“-.._

Frovide documentation of the repairs.
rovide of the re m £ M Lod ﬁ'ﬂlw-ﬂ"r‘

5, Observations revealed that the paint was
flaking at the soffit 1o the right of the front
| enfrance. Have a qualified person repair the

soffit. Provide documentation of the repalrs. )
4? . 7{:2_‘ H}?‘eﬁﬁ Sa ﬂLu:E.
hat fe pin M—-ﬂa.‘fﬂ
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